SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 24-409

CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF MICHELE BLYTHE TO THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL ON AGING

WHEREAS, SCC 2.400.030 authorizes the Human Services Department to administer and coordinate County programs and projects relating to human services in accordance with County, State, and Federal laws and regulations; and

WHEREAS, the Human Services Department, Aging and Disability Division, Long-Term Care & Aging Unit is the Area Agency on Aging for Snohomish County and receives and administers federal Older Americans Act funds; and

WHEREAS, the Older Americans Act requires that Area Agencies on Aging establish advisory boards, to advise and inform their local Area Agency on Aging regarding the delivery of and advocacy for community-based services; and

WHEREAS, the Council on Aging recommends Michele Blythe to serve a second three-year term on the Council on Aging; and

WHEREAS, this reappointment is further recommended by County Executive Dave Somers pursuant to SCC 2.03.030;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, pursuant to SCC.2.03.040, the Snohomish County Council confirms the reappointment of Michele Blythe to a second three-year term on the Snohomish County Council on Aging ending September 30, 2027.

PASSED this 4th day of December, 2024.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Jared Mead, Council Chair

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council